

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
SUPPLY OF MANHOLE FRAMES, COVERS AND RISER RINGS

**BID NUMBER 6506**

3/26/2024 2PM

Company Name  
Street Address  
City, State Zip  
Phone #  
Email

**American Highway Products**  
**11723 Strasburg Bolivar Rd NW**  
**Bolivar, OH 44612**  
**330-874-3270**  
**sales@ahp1.com**

**Campbell Foundry Co.**  
**14 Massimo Dr**  
**North Haven, Ct 06473**  
**203-288-7584**  
**Ken@CampbellFoundry.com**

| DESCRIPTION                                                                              | QTY     |  | Unit Price Per<br>each | Extended    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--|------------------------|-------------|
| Campbell Foundry Pattern<br>1047-5012 Manhole COVER<br>"Sewer"                           | 40 each |  | none                   | N/A         |
| Campbell Foundry Pattern<br>1047-6012 Manhole COVER<br>with Flow Seal gasket "Sewer"     | 12 each |  | none                   | N/A         |
| Campbell # 1222-4502<br>10" Frame                                                        | 4 each  |  | none                   | N/A         |
| Campbell # 1047-4502<br>8" Frame                                                         | 30 each |  | none                   | N/A         |
| Campbell # 1047-4702<br>4" Frame                                                         | 18 each |  | none                   | N/A         |
| Campbell # 1047-3704<br>1" Adjustable Steel Manhole<br>Resurfacing Extension Ring        | 40 each |  | \$ 120.00              | \$ 4,800.00 |
| Campbell # 1047-3714<br>1-1/2" Adjustable Steel<br>Manhole Resurfacing<br>Extension Ring | 25 each |  | \$ 121.25              | \$ 3,031.25 |
| Campbell # 1047-3724<br>2" Adjustable Steel Manhole<br>Resurfacing Extension Ring        | 20 each |  | \$ 127.50              | \$ 2,550.00 |

| Unit Price Per<br>each | Extended     |
|------------------------|--------------|
| \$ 250.00              | \$ 10,000.00 |
| \$ 302.00              | \$ 3,624.00  |
| \$ 508.00              | \$ 2,032.00  |
| \$ 258.00              | \$ 7,740.00  |
| \$ 220.00              | \$ 3,960.00  |
| \$ 158.00              | \$ 6,320.00  |
| \$ 175.00              | \$ 4,375.00  |
| \$ 175.00              | \$ 3,500.00  |

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL  
SUPPLY OF MANHOLE FRAMES, COVERS AND RISER RINGS

**BID NUMBER 6506**

3/26/2024 2PM

Company Name  
Street Address  
City, State Zip  
Phone #  
Email

**American Highway Products**  
**11723 Strasburg Bolivar Rd NW**  
**Bolivar, OH 44612**  
**330-874-3270**  
**sales@ahp1.com**

**Campbell Foundry Co.**  
**14 Massimo Dr**  
**North Haven, Ct 06473**  
**203-288-7584**  
**Ken@CampbellFoundry.com**

| DESCRIPTION                                                                    | QTY     |  | Unit Price Per<br>each | Extended            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--|------------------------|---------------------|
| Campbell # 2702-2704<br>Campbell Catch Basin<br>1" Resurfacing Extension Riser | 25 each |  | \$ 138.00              | \$ 3,450.00         |
| Campbell #2702-2714<br>Catch Basin<br>1-1/2" Resurfacing Extension<br>Riser    | 25 each |  | \$ 142.00              | \$ 3,550.00         |
| Campbell Foundry Pattern<br>1047-5042 Manhole Cover -<br>"STORM"               | 25 each |  | none                   | N/A                 |
| Campbell # 2702-2724 Catch<br>Basin 2" Resurfacing<br>Extension Riser          | 25 each |  | \$ 145.00              | \$ 3,625.00         |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                                                                   |         |  |                        | <b>\$ 21,006.25</b> |

| Unit Price Per<br>each | Extended            |
|------------------------|---------------------|
| \$ 160.00              | \$ 4,000.00         |
| \$ 165.00              | \$ 4,125.00         |
| \$ 250.00              | \$ 6,250.00         |
| \$ 179.00              | \$ 4,475.00         |
|                        | <b>\$ 60,401.00</b> |

---

Kevin Bova  
Purchasing Agent